

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AIRPORT BLVD AT ELIZA JORDAN ROAD**  
**MCR-2018-007A**  
**FOR THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION**  
**GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB-190215**

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 10:00 A.M.

Line Item	Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	John G. Walton Co. Inc. Mobile, AL		Rob Middleton Construction LLC. Mobile, AL	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$17,702.05	\$17,702.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	206-C2	225	SY	ASPHALT REMOVAL	\$7.20	\$1,620.00	\$9.74	\$2,191.50
3	206-D1	60	LF	REMOVAL OF CURB	\$25.17	\$1,510.20	\$7.76	\$465.60
4	206-D2	56	LF	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	\$12.58	\$704.48	\$80.44	\$4,504.64
5	206-E1	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS	\$419.50	\$839.00	\$91.33	\$182.66
6	210-A	2,800	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$27.59	\$77,252.00	\$10.45	\$29,260.00
7	210-D	1,545	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL (A-3 OR BETTER)	\$23.60	\$36,462.00	\$13.41	\$20,718.45
8	210-E	1,115	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	\$23.60	\$26,314.00	\$13.41	\$14,952.15
9	214-B	84	CUYD	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	\$136.54	\$11,469.36	\$188.97	\$15,873.48
10	230-A	16.5	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$1,100.08	\$18,151.32	\$376.48	\$6,211.92
11	243-A	2,951	SY	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID, TYPE I	\$4.73	\$13,958.23	\$3.34	\$9,856.34
12	301-A	2,750	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$31.12	\$85,580.00	\$30.14	\$82,885.00
13	401-A	2,750	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.77	\$4,867.50	\$2.31	\$6,352.50
14	405-A	900	GALL ON	TACK COAT	\$4.63	\$4,167.00	\$5.95	\$5,355.00
15	408-A	410	SY	MILLING/PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (1.5"-2.5" DEEP)	\$19.24	\$7,888.40	\$24.30	\$9,963.00
16	424-A	987	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D (180 LBS/SY)	\$120.34	\$118,775.58	\$154.28	\$152,274.36
17	424-B1	863	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, WIDENING, 3/4" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D (330 LBS/SY)	\$113.63	\$98,062.69	\$145.78	\$125,808.14
18	424-B2	30	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, PATCHING, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D (330 LBS/SY)	\$218.63	\$6,558.90	\$128.54	\$3,856.20
19	430-B	50	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$87.47	\$4,373.50	\$101.47	\$5,073.50
20	530-A	76	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 RCP)	\$78.99	\$6,003.24	\$74.85	\$5,688.60
21	535-B1	172	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	\$95.83	\$16,482.76	\$85.64	\$14,730.08
22	535-B2	277	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	\$120.44	\$33,361.88	\$111.73	\$30,949.21
23	600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$56,941.40	\$56,941.40	\$177,538.81	\$177,538.81
24	610-A	45	SY	RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 18" THICK	\$117.10	\$5,269.50	\$129.72	\$5,837.40
25	610-D	45	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$26.90	\$1,210.50
26	619-A1	1	EACH	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, 3:1	\$1,868.34	\$1,868.34	\$2,039.23	\$2,039.23
27	619-A2	1	EACH	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, 4:1	\$2,088.86	\$2,088.86	\$2,279.92	\$2,279.92
28	620-A	4.2	CY	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	\$2,003.40	\$8,414.28	\$2,186.65	\$9,183.93
29	621-A	1	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1-P	\$3,554.12	\$3,554.12	\$3,883.24	\$3,883.24
30	621-C2	2	EACH	INLETS, TYPE PD	\$8,006.11	\$16,012.22	\$9,482.27	\$18,964.54
31	623-C	60	LIN FT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE C	\$63.17	\$3,790.20	\$68.95	\$4,137.00
32	650-A	530	CY (TBM)	TOPSOIL	\$45.56	\$24,146.80	\$18.81	\$9,969.30
33	652-A	1	ACRE	SEEDING	\$2,226.00	\$2,226.00	\$1,688.83	\$1,688.83

34	654-A	3,100	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$5.68	\$17,608.00	\$6.07	\$18,817.00
35	656-A	1	ACRE	MULCHING	\$4,229.40	\$4,229.40	\$1,678.29	\$1,678.29
36	659-C	250	SY	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S3	\$3.34	\$835.00	\$1.86	\$465.00
37	665-A	1	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,001.70	\$1,001.70	\$1,093.32	\$1,093.32
38	665-B	1	ACRE	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$834.75	\$834.75	\$1,678.29	\$1,678.29
39	665-E	1,000	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$3.34	\$3,340.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00
40	665-J	2,700	LF	SILT FENCE	\$4.45	\$12,015.00	\$5.54	\$14,958.00
41	665-O	2,700	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.67	\$4,509.00	\$1.82	\$4,914.00
42	665-Q	250	LF	WATTLES	\$7.79	\$1,947.50	\$12.15	\$3,037.50
43	680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$417.23	\$417.23	\$10,162.07	\$10,162.07
44	698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	701-B	600	LF	DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, CLASS 2, TYPE A (5" WIDE)	\$1.11	\$666.00	\$1.21	\$726.00
46	701-C	5,100	LF	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$0.56	\$2,856.00	\$0.61	\$3,111.00
47	701-G1	4,240	LF	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A (5" WIDE)	\$1.39	\$5,893.60	\$1.52	\$6,444.80
48	701-G2	4,900	LF	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A (5" WIDE)	\$1.39	\$6,811.00	\$1.52	\$7,448.00
49	703-A	1,238	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$6.68	\$8,269.84	\$7.29	\$9,025.02
50	703-B	253	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$6.68	\$1,690.04	\$7.29	\$1,844.37
51	703-D	414	SF	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	\$2.23	\$923.22	\$2.43	\$1,006.02
52	705-A1	200	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B, YELLOW/CLEAR	\$6.68	\$1,336.00	\$7.29	\$1,458.00
53	705-A2	63	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C, WHITE/RED	\$6.68	\$420.84	\$7.29	\$459.27
54	705-A3	42	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D, YELLOW/YELLOW	\$6.68	\$280.56	\$7.29	\$306.18
55	705-A4	42	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A, WHITE/CLEAR	\$6.68	\$280.56	\$7.29	\$306.18
56	705-A5	117	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-E, YELLOW/RED	\$6.68	\$781.56	\$7.29	\$852.93
57	730-P23	2	LS	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4 SECTION, TYPE LED	\$3,589.43	\$7,178.86	\$5,132.54	\$10,265.08
58	740-B	352	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$10.63	\$3,741.76	\$11.60	\$4,083.20
59	740-D	100	EACH	CHANNELIZING DRUMS TYPE III	\$52.31	\$5,231.00	\$57.10	\$5,710.00
60	740-E	50	EACH	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$17.81	\$890.50	\$19.44	\$972.00
61	740-I	3	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$83.48	\$250.44	\$91.11	\$273.33
62	740-M	50	EACH	BALLAST FOR CONES	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.21	\$60.50
63	1002-B	70	SY	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$64.53	\$4,517.10	\$46.10	\$3,227.00

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

**\$815,577.77**

**\$900,467.38**

\* Rob Middleton Construction miscalculated line item #21 and the final bid amount by \$6,660.81.



Patrick R. Strom II, PE, License No. 32817